Corrections

Vol. 62, No. 59

Thursday, March 27, 1997

This section of the FEDERAL REGISTER contains editorial corrections of previously published Presidential, Rule, Proposed Rule, and Notice documents. These corrections are prepared by the Office of the Federal Register. Agency prepared corrections are issued as signed documents and appear in the appropriate document categories elsewhere in the issue.

OFFICE OF GOVERNMENT ETHICS

5 CFR Part 2638

RIN 3209-AA07

Executive Agency Ethics Training Program Regulation Amendments

Correction

In rule document 97–6160 beginning on page 11307 in the issue of Wednesday, March 12, 1997 make the following correction.

On page 11312, in the first column, the date beginning on the eighth line from the bottom, "May 12, 1997" should read "June 10, 1997". BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

[Release No. 34-38324; File No. SR-Amex-97-05]

Self-Regulatory Organizations; Notice of Filing and Order Granting Accelerated Approval of Proposed Rule Change by the American Stock Exchange, Inc., Relating to the Disclaimer Provisions of Amex Rule 902c

February 24, 1997.

Correction

In notice document 97–5028, beginning on page 9224 in the issue of Friday, February 28, 1997, the file number is corrected to read as set forth above.

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

SECURITIES EXCHANGE COMMISSION

[Release No. 34–38286; File No. SR–CBOE– 96–70]

Self-Regulatory Organizations; Chicago Board Options Exchange, Inc., Order Approving Proposed Rule Change Relating to the Reporting Requirements for Securities Accounts and Orders of Market-Makers and Joint Account Provisions

February 13, 1997.

Correction

In notice document 97–4387, beginning on page 8287 in the issue of Monday, February 24, 1997, make the following correction:

On page 8289, in the first column, "Margaret H. McFarland, Deputy Secretary" should be added as the signature line at the end of the document. BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

SECURITIES EXCHANGE COMMISSION

[Release No. 34–38371; File No. SR–CHX– 97–04]

Self-Regulatory Organizations; Notice of Filing and Immediate Effectiveness of Proposed Rule Change by the Chicago Stock Exchange, Incorporated Relating to SEC Transaction Fees

March 6, 1997.

Correction

In notice document 97–6419, beginning on page 12261 in the issue of Friday, March 14, 1997, the date March 6, 1997 should be added as set forth above. BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

SECURITIES EXCHANGE COMMISSION

[Release No. 34-38284; File No. SR-OCC-96-15]

Self-Regulatory Organizations; The Options Clearing Corporation; Notice of Filing of a Proposed Rule Change Relating to Revisions to the Standards for Letters of Credit Deposited as Margin

February 13, 1997.

Correction

In notice document 97–4234, beginning on page 8070 in the issue of Friday, February 21, 1997, the date February 13, 1997 should be added as set forth above.

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

SECURITIES EXCHANGE COMMISSION

[Release No. 34–38305; File No. SR– Philadep–96–23]

Self-Regulatory Organizations; The Philadelphia Depository Trust Company; Notice of Filing and Immediate Effectiveness of Proposed Rule Change to Consolidate and Restate Its Fee Schedule

February 19, 1997.

Correction

In notice document 97–4608, beginning on page 8479 in the issue of Tuesday, February 25, 1997, the date February 19, 1997 should be added as set forth above. BILLING CODE 1505-01-D